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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD  #:  JE184865

EVENT #:  2109000148
IN

C
ID
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Occurrence
Location:  

  Beat:  1634
Chicago IL 60641
291 - Residence - Yard (Front / Back)

31 March 2021 00:18

Unit Assigned:  1634

RO Arrival Date: 31 March 2021 00:18

IUCR:
  

0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun

Name:  

Name:  

SOLANO, Po

ENCARNACION, Po

Res:  

Res:  

5151 N Milwaukee Ave  

5151 N Milwaukee Ave  

Chicago IL 60630

Chicago IL 60630

312 - 742 - 4480

312 - 742 - 4480

Empl:

Empl:

Empl:

Empl:

Chicago, Illinois 60630

Chicago, Illinois 60630

Chicago, Illinois 60630

Chicago, Illinois 60630

312 - 742 - 4480

312 - 742 - 4480

312 - 742 - 4480

312 - 742 - 4480

CITY OF CHICAGO

CITY OF CHICAGO

CITY OF CHICAGO

CITY OF CHICAGO

Police Officer

Police Officer

Sobriety:

Sobriety:

Sober

Sober

Demographics

Demographics

VICTIM - Individual

WITNESS

Police Officer

Police Officer

Beat:  

Beat:  

1623

1623

5151 N Milwaukee Ave  

5151 N Milwaukee Ave  

5151 N Milwaukee Ave  

5151 N Milwaukee Ave  

Beat:  

Beat:  

Beat:  

Beat:  

1623

1623

1623

1623
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Occurrence Date: 

APPROVAL COMPLETE

casr201Case ID: 12328518

Male

Male

White Hispanic

White Hispanic

CPD Officer:
  

CPD Officer:
  

Yes

Yes
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RD #: JE184865Chicago Police Department - Incident Report
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SOLANO, Po ( Victim ) is a No Relationship of ALVAREZ, Anthony   ( Offender ) 

Name:  ALVAREZ, Anthony  

Chicago ILLINOIS 60641

Res:  
HOUSE

Beat:  1634

Injury Info  

CPD First Aid Given?Yes Extent: Fatal

CFD First Aid Given?Yes Treatment: Trauma

Responding
Unit:  

Amb #20 Hospital:
 

Illinois Masonic Medical Ctr.

Physician Name: Dr. 

Type  Description  Weapon Used  

Gun Shot Gunshot Wound Handgun

DOB:  1999

Age:  22 years 

Birth Place:  United States Of
America

Suspect # 1 In Custody
Demographics  
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Male
White Hispanic
5'03,
115 lbs ,
Brown Eyes 
Black Hair 
Short Hair Style 
Medium Complexion 

Request Type Unit  Agency Name Date Star # Empl # Name

Notification

Notification

Notification

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

650

177

650

650

650

650

650

650

650

650

177

650

650

650

Detectives - Area 5

Medical Examiner
(Me)

Forensic Services
Division (Fsd)

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Forensic Services
Division (Fsd)

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

Detectives - Area 5

31 March 00:57

31 March 01:44

31 March 01:56

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

31 March 00:00

21388

88

8853

20848

20812

2125

20853

20021

1732

20139

20547

16583

20709

16421

17122

MC
CORMACK,Brendan

FLOWERS,

DEL TORO
JR,Hermogene

SULLIVAN,Brian

ROMAN,Joseph

KRUEGER,Michael

TRBOVIC,Marko

ARAGON,Daniel

FLAHERTY,Thomas

BERG,Daniel

MCCABE,Jonathan

MAYER,Jeffrey

MC NALLY,Brendan

LAMB,Shawn

PRESNELL,Paul

Description  

Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.  
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Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Reporting Officer

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On
Scene

Supervisor - On
Scene

Supervisor - On
Scene

Supervisor - On
Scene

Supervisor - On
Scene

Supervisor - On
Scene

Supervisor - On
Scene

RASSO, Joseph, M

BALLAZHI, Liridon

CWIAKALA, Joanna, I

DELEON, David, P

WOJCIK, William,  

ANDERSON, Aaron,  

HEIDEMANN, Adam, B

HERNANDEZ, Nacho,  

GARDNER, Michael, S

SINGER, William, G

VARCHETTO, Kenneth
P

BLOMSTRAND,
Matthew, R

DIEBALL, Chris, J

CALO, Solimar,  

PAPKE, Joseph, R

DRATWA, Wojciech, T

PONTECORE JR,
Ronald, A

MOLINA, Joseph, D

HARAN, Patrick, A

ISAKSON, Roy, A

BIGGANE, Maureen, C

FORBES JR, Terence,
P

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

017

016

016

016

016

016

1611

1614

1633

1661E

1633

6550

1623

1623

1632

1624

1664C

1631

1664C

1634

1634

1620

1700

1664

1661

1699

1600

1660

N
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EVENT #2109000148, BWC INCIDENT, PLEASE REFER TO INVESTIGATIVE RESPONSE TEAM DETECTIVE
SUPPLEMANTARY REPORT IN REGARD TO THIS INVESTIGATION.
ME #2021-03468

NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), MONICA PEREZ, Beat#: , Star#: 10705, Emp#:

 Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 01:06, 

NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), STEFAN SZUBSKI, Beat#: 1601, Star#: 1535, Emp#:  Date:
31-MAR-2021, Time: 00:51, 

NOTIFICATION: OTHER, HECTOR ALFARO, Beat#: , Star#: 19618, Emp#:  Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 01:15, 

NOTIFICATION: OTHER, RONALD PONTECORE JR, Beat#: 1700, Star#: 99, Emp#:  Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 00:00,
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, MAUREEN BIGGANE, Beat#: 1600, Star#: 710, Emp#:  Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 00:00, 

NOTIFICATION: FIELD SERGEANT, WOJCIECH DRATWA, Beat#: 1620, Star#: 1651, Emp#:  Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time:
00:00, 

NOTIFICATION: FIELD LIEUTENANT, ROY ISAKSON, Beat#: 1699, Star#: 378, Emp#:  Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time:
00:00, 

4983

11370

13039

17293

12477

6550

3062

15392

4652

12021

19543

15875

14889

5025

4904

1651

99

2042

861

378

710

344


